GCPRA FREEDOM RV Year-End Standings
Year-End Standings

$2,017
Updated 7/24/2017
TOTAL
Bareback
TYRICK WILSON $3,904
RIO LEE $2,151
JOHN KILLIAN $2,003
SHANE MORIN $S800
JD AQUILINA $794
EVAN BETONY $388
KODY GREGORY $227
HOMERO RUEDA $165
Tie Down Roping

TRISTAN MAHONEY $1,560
CUTTER PARSONS $1,544
COLE ROBINSON $1,201
TYLER MONTANO $1,157
CULP SHIRLEY $1,122
CHACE VALDEZ $1,027
JUSTIN STEGALL $952
JOSEPH PARSONS $907
NICK FELIX $833
CURTIS CASSIDY $663
LANE SIGGINS S606
JON BAER $591
(**)JUSTIN KIBLER $581
(**)SHERRICK SANBORN $532
(**)JOE PARSONS $502
SHANE GUIN $472
ERICH ROGERS S447
JIMMY FLETCHER $392
DEVON BURRIS $363
JOE DEWITT $317
(**)J C FLAKE $302
(**)JOE GRANT $297
AUGIE ROBINSON $270
CASEY WILSON $252
LUKE JEFFRIES $240
WESTON CRANE $181

BRAYDEN PARKER $168



JIMMY SHIRLEY
JOE MOODY

TATE WYLY
SPENCER DICKENS
SHAWN HASTINGS

Inc. Tie Down Roping

(**)DENTON PETERSEN
(**)SHERRICK SANBORN
(**)JUSTIN KIBLER
(**)PAUL CARMEN
(**)JC FLAKE

(**)ZANE HIRSCH
(**)JOE GRANT
(**)JIMMY SHIRLEY
(**)WILLARD MOODY
(**)COLTON GUIN
(**)ROB BLACK

(**)JOE PARSONS
(**)MIKE ENERVOLD
(**)JR SLAUGHTER
(**)HOWDY SANDBORN
(**)ARNOLD BURRUEL
(**)JEFF FRIZZELL
(**)DALE DAVIES
(**)SHANNON BAER
(**)BEN FINCH

(**)PAT BAIN

(**)BRIAN O'BRIEN
(**)WYATT HERSHBERGER

Steer Wrestling
TERRY ZENKAWICH

TIM ROBERTSON
TY TALSMA
TREVOR DUHON
CUTTER PARSONS
AUSTIN WOODS
OWEN SALCITO
DEAN MCINTYRE
TREY NAHRGANG
DENTON PETERSEN
JUSTIN KIBLER
DEREK WORTHEN

$159
$149
$131
$125
$118

$1,512
$1,478
$1,091
$1,043
$763
$725
$652
$629
$561
$519
$510
$496
$323
$275
$263
$263
$255
$246
$210
$183
$154
$105
$88

$1,455
$1,452
$1,179
$1,168
$986
$906
$864
$665
$598
$482
$254
$152



Breakaway
SHEILA SELLS

KAYSE MAHONEY
KAYLEE BILLINGSLEY
LEIGH ANN BILLINGSLEY
JUSTINE DOKA

LYDIA COE

ARIANNA ASSINI
BECKY MAHONEY
ASPYN CIVIL

HAILEY SCHAFER
SHAWNEE SHERWOOD
TERIJAMES

GEORGIA DIEZ

HALLE DEWITT

HEIDI JO WINKLE
AMANDA ARNOLD
MACY FULLER
BRYNLEE LINDSEY
HAILEY DALTON-ESTES
DALLY SUE SMITH
RAYNE BILLINGSLEY
CINDY WELLING

KAYLA WILSON

DANI MEADOR

DANYA WEIR

SHANCEE HOWELL
NICOLE SWEAZEA
TAYLOR NICHOLS
KRISTIN TRUE
SIERRA JO KEITH
BANDEE TUBBS

JESSI BURDETT
SHYANNE SUMMERFIELD
HEATHER HOFF-WRIGHT
CASLYN WEIDENBENER
CAROL BACHMANN
SHANNON BAER
KAYCEE WERDEL

Barrels
DOLLIE LAUTERET
AMANDA RADFORD
BLYTHE BESHEARS
JUSTINE DOKA

$2,129
$2,058
$1,877
$1,476
$1,240
$1,046
$1,036
$983
$859
$838
$813
$757
$752
$719
$709
$699
$679
$623
$597
$571
$561
$517
$509
$503
$479
$477
$477
$420
$417
$345
$339
$327
$291
$254
$254
$171
$164
s81

$3,090
$2,884
$1,808
$1,709



GEORGIA DIEZ
TAYLOR NICHOLS
LORI TODD
BRIANNE HANSEN
PATTY HARRISON
SHEILA AKINS
REBECCA KENNER
JOLEE JORDAN
BARBARA JOHNSON
DARBY FOX
CARRIE JANKEE
LISA LUTIJEN

ERIN PARSONS
ANNA BARKER
KELLY ROBERTSON
LAURA CARMEN
KELSEY LUTJEN
SYDNEY JACOB
SUSAN SIGGINS
ASHLEY HALLER
BAILEE BAIN
KRISTIN BRASHEARS
DEVIN CORDOVA
WENDY PLATTS
NALYNN CLINE
KENNEDY COOK
ALLISON RESOR
MONICA LUCCHISI
MARY ANN TOOHEY
CINDY WOODS
DEBORAH WHITE
OLIVIA MOREHOUSE
KASSIE WILLIS
LONDON WILLIS
LAUREN BARNES
JAYCEE CUNDALL
JODY HEISLER
SUMMER LUNT
ALI HALL

TERYE PENROD
AMBER MOORE

Inc. Barrels

DONNA MOODY
LONDON WILLIS
AMANDA RADFORD

$1,446
$1,299
$1,288
$1,149
$1,122
$1,112
$1,047
$1,028
$953
$870
$850
$802
$801
$791
$788
$752
$728
$725
$722
$706
$704
$683
$672
$669
$658
$571
$557
$539
$451
$399
$357
$320
$297
$206
$166
$134
$100
$80
$67
$57
$54

$1,266
$1,113
$996



CHRISTY LEO

JACKIE CRANE
ALLISON RESOR
MADILYN TODD
TONI KARRE
SHANCEE HOWELL
OLIVIA MOREHOUSE
CANDICE CHINTAS

BREANN CHAMBERS-STONE

MARY DOLVEN
APRIL DENNY
JESSICA WALKER
JENNA DUHON
BRADI NELSON
DESTRIL DAVENPORT
DOSKIE EDWARDS
KASSIE WILLIS
CHELSEA OLSZEWSKI
CARI ZENKAWICH
KENNEDY COOK
BRIANNE HANSEN
GRACIE KAUFMAN
CATHY RUIZ

TAYLOR NICHOLS
KRISTIN BRASHEARS
DEVIN CORDOVA
ROBIN LIVELY
CASLYN WEIDENBENER
LAUREN FITZGERALD
JEANNIE KEITZ
SUMMER LUNT
BRYNDEE HALL
CARLY TODD

ASHLEY HALLER
LAURA CARMEN
ALLIE LASALLE

LEIGH ANN BILLINGSLEY
DEE REAP

CANDACE CHINTAS
PATTY HARRISON
SYDNEY JACOB
CINDY WOODS
HALLIE MILER
CANDACE NAHRGANG
BROOKE THOMAS

$990
$958
$907
$709
$579
$556
$552
$507
$486
$431
$422
$400
$397
$397
$397
$375
$366
$348
$345
$341
$317
$275
$252
$242
$240
$236
$236
$207
$207
$186
$182
$177
$176
$176
$174
$155
$154
$114
$110

$87

$83

$66

$44

$43

$25



Open Team Roping Heading

TRAVIS WHITLOW $2,924
DERRICK BEGAY $2,520
MICHAEL CALMELAT $1,330
TREY BLACKMORE $1,294
WYATT KENT $1,226
DILLON HOLYFIELD $1,090
KYLE ROBERTS $1,048
NATE SINGLETARY $988
COLE SHERWOOD $972
JOHN ENGLISH $902
AARON TSINIGINE $888
BRICE BAGGARLEY $888
SETH HALL $827
RHETT NICHOLS $815
DILLON FOSTER $735
JOSH SIGGINS $597
ED HAWLEY $581
TREVOR NOWLIN $521
WYATT HERSHBERGER $489
JOSEPH PARSONS $469
BRADY PAYNE $385
CARLOS BUSTAMANTE $336
ZANE YATES $313
BAILEY MEYER $287
STEVEN GAONA $284
COLE AUZA $200
JARROD GONZALES $200
TY THOMAS $163
SAM WILLIS S84

Open Team Roping Heeling

TYLER GETZWILLER $2,159
JUNIOR ZAMBRANO $2,138
TJ BROWN $2,132
TOM BILL JOHNSON $1,692
ROBERT MURPHY $1,688
CLAY O'BRIEN COOPER $1,490
TREVOR NOWLIN $1,360
RANGER HILL $1,332
JACOB AUZA $1,133
ANTHONY CALMELAT $1,042
CORY PETSKA $1,030
ERICH ROGERS $888
CARL SWEAZEA $888

STERLIN ENGLISH $726



MATT MORFORD
BJ CAMPBELL
CLAY PARSONS
COLEY FRERCK
GARRETT BUSBY
JOSEPH AUZA
JASON HERSHBERGER
BARRETT LITTELL
DILLON FOSTER

JC FLAKE

DUSTIN WILLIS
ROB BLACK
RUSSELL CARDOZA

Inc. Team Roping Heading

BOB PIMENTAL
NICOLE SWEAZEA
RHETT NICHOLS
TREVOR NOWLIN
ARNOLD BURRUEL
GARRETT CASTERTON
TY THOMAS

NATE SINGLETARY
JOHN ENGLISH
CARLOS BUSTAMANTE
AJ LUTZ

JC FLAKE

COLE AUZA

JARROD GONZALES
AJ CHAPMAN
BRAYDEN PARKER
BAILEY MEYER

TYLER MONTANO
ANGELINA CALMELAT
COLE SHERWOOD
ERIN PARSONS
LARRY OLIVAR
RACHEL MENDOZA
MICHAEL CALMELAT
MAX KUTTLER

JOE LACEY

GARRETT SANDERS
BRADY ALEXANDER
CASEY WILSON
CINDY WELLING

$654
$652
$627
$581
$529
$521
$489
$395
$378
$313
$287
$281

$84

$2,441
$2,406
$1,579
$1,479
$1,306
$1,223
$1,186
$1,050
$1,008
$1,000
$768
$660
$559
$559
$521
$489
$451
$434
$398
$368
$310
$264
$224
$160
$142
$137
$130
$114
$112
$45



Inc. Team Roping Heeling

MATT MORFORD $1,787
DILLON FOSTER $1,764
AJ CHAPMAN $1,525
ROBERT MURPHY $1,310
BRENT KEAVENEY $1,223
DILLON AHLSTROM $928
CLAY PARSONS $926
KYLE MCCABE $916
JOSEPH AUZA $824
ANDREW LUCERO $795
CODY RESOR $768
STERLIN ENGLISH $722
WACEY WESTCOTT $683
TREY NOWLIN $655
JACOB AUZA $559
MANNY ARZAGA $540
ROB DEERAN $521
JOHN HENRY GAONA $489
DUSTIN WILLIS $451
BARRETT LITTELL $449
MICHAEL CALMELAT $398
LITTLE MICHAEL CALMELAT $384
CHEYENNE SHERWOOD $368
JC FLAKE $364
TYLER DEITERING $319
ROB BLACK $269
ARNOLD BURRUEL $264
CASHTON WEIDENBENER $142
AUSTIN SANDERS $130
COLE ROBINSON $112
LYLE WELLING 845
COLE SHOTT 845

Saddle Bronc Riding

COREY LEFEBRE $3,171
COOPER DEWITT $2,538
ROBERT BURBANK $693
CHANCE BARNES $556
CAMERON MESSIER $488
DILLON JENSEN $282
JAKE BURWASH $278

RALPH LeSEUR $49



Bull Riding
HUNTER KELLY

WYATT AUSTIN
WYATT NEZ
KAYLEB ERWIN
DAWSON STUTTING
KYLE DOREN
JORDAN SPEARS
CALEB SMITH
ALEX STEINEBACH
MARCO DIAZ
DARIO CUOMO
JOEL GALLEGO
ABE ROMERO
BLAKE BENTLEY

$2,587
$1,382
$910
$896
$728
$608
$554
$487
$485
$440
$439
$366
$264
$245



